LAKE SPORTS COMPLEX CHANDIGARH SPORTS COUNCIL CHANDIGARH

E-TENDER NOTICE FOR OPERATING, MAINTAINING AND PROVIDING FOOD & BEVERAGES/ CATERING SERVICES AT LAKE SPORTS COMPLEX, SECTOR-1, CHANDIGARH (FOR THE USERS & MEMBERS OF LAKE SPORTS COMPLEX)

Bids are invited from Individual/Sole proprietor/Firm/Company for Providing, Operating and Maintaining of Food & Beverages/Catering services having following eligibility criteria: -

- The bidder should have an experience of at least five (5) years in performing the similar kind of Food and Beverages/Catering contracts.
- The bidder should have minimum turnover of equal to or more than Rs. 3 Crore per annum from the said business in last 5 years. The bidder must have appropriate PAN, GST and FSSAI License.

Sr.	Particulars	Dates
No.		
Ι	Downloading of	Start date: 15/07/2023 at 10:00 AM
	e-tender document	End Date: 04/08/2023 at 05:00 PM
	Venue & Date for Pre-Bid	Office of Lake Sports Complex, Sector – 1,
	Conference	Chandigarh
		Date: 21/07/2023 at 11:00 AM
	Date and time for submission of e-	Start date: 15/07/2023 at 10:00 AM
	tender	End Date: 04/08/2023 at 05:00 PM
IV	Place, date and time of opening	Secretary, Chandigarh Sports
	of Technical Bid	Council, Sec-42, Chandigarh
		Date: 05/08/2023 at 11:00 AM
V	Place, date and time of opening	Secretary, Chandigarh Sports
	of Financial Bid	Council, Sec-42, Chandigarh
		Date:(will be intimated after
		finalization of technical bid)

The Bid Document can be downloaded from the following link: https://etenders.chd.nic.in/nicgep/app

All other terms and conditions, instructions to bidder regarding e-tendering process etc. may kindly be seen from the Detailed Notice Inviting Tender (DNIT) available on the above noted website of Chandigarh Administration. The undersigned reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

> Secretary, Chandigarh Sports Council Chandigarh